30.09.2015

(Unaudited)

Dividend (%) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earnings Per Share

(Rs.)

(0.019) 0.019 0.064 (0.015)

Networth (Rs. In

Lacs)

415.32 701.42 1219.61 1217.84

Return on Networth

(%)

(0.002) 0.002 0.005 (0.131)

Book Value Per

Share (Rs.)

37.05 12.28 11.69 11.68

17

(*)Source- As certified by Mr. Vipin Aggarwal (Membership No. 082498), Partner of M/s. VAPS &

Company, Chartered Accountants having office at C-42, South Extension, Part – II, New Delhi; Tel. +91-

41645051 Fax: 011-41644896, Email: vapscompany@gmail.com, vide certificate dated December 14,

2015.

5.8. Pre and Post- Offer shareholding pattern of the Target Company as on the date of draft LoF is

as follows:

Sr.

No.

Shareholder

Category

Shareholding &

Voting rights prior

to the (A)

Shares/voting

rights agreed to be

acquired Which

triggered off the

Regulations (B)

Shares/Voting

rights to be

acquired in the

Open Offer

(assuming full

acceptance)

(C)

Shareholding/

voting rights after

the acquisition and

Offer i.e. (A+B+C)

   No.  % No. % No. % No. %

1  Promoter

Group

  a. Parties to

agreement, if

any

3,522,400 33.77 (2,800,000) (26.85) Nil NA 722,400 6.93

b. Promoters

other than

(a) above

85,000 0.82 Nil NA Nil NA 85,000 0.82

  Total 1 (a+b) 3,607,400 34.59 (2,800,000) (26.85) Nil NA 807,400 7.74

2  Acquirer

  M/s. SVP

Builders

(India)

Limited

(Along with

Relatives of

promoters)

490,000 4.70 2,800,000 26.85 2,711,644 26.00 6,001,644 57.55

  Total 2 490,000 4.70 2,800,000 26.85 2,711,644 26.00 6,001,644 57.55

3 Parties to the

agreement

other than

1(a) & 2

Nil NA Nil NA Nil NA Nil NA

4 Public

 a. FIs / MFs / Nil NA Nil NA

18

FIIs / Banks,

SFIs

(2,711,644)

(26.00)

3,620,356

34.71

 b.  Others  6,332,000 60.71 Nil NA

  Total (4)(a+b)
6,332,000 60.71 Nil NA (2,711,644) (26.00) 3,620,356 34.71

  Total

(1+2+3+4)
10,429,400 100.00

10,429,400 100.00

Notes: The data within bracket indicates sale of equity shares.

6. OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

6.1. Justification of Offer Price

6.1.1. The Offer is made pursuant to the direct acquisition of shares and control over the Target

Company by the Acquirer.

6.1.2. The Equity Shares of the Target Company are listed on BSE (SME). The annualized trading

turnover in the Equity Shares of the Target Company based on trading volume during the

twelve calendar months prior to the month of PA (December 2014 to November 2015) is as given

below:

Stock

Exchange

Total No. of equity shares